To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a

REC

09-28-1998



'.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

original documents or copy thereof.

1008	339197
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name & Address of receiving party:
David Allocca	Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ yes X no	Internal Address: CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH OFFICE OF COUNSEL (ATTN: CODE OOCCIP)
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: BALLSTON TOWER ONE 800 NORTH QUINCY STREETS
X Assignment Other	<u> </u>
Execution Date July 23, 1998	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Attorney Docket No.: 77551	
5. Name & Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
RON BILLI Name: Office of Counsel, Bldg. 435, Suite A	
Internal Address: Naval Air Warfare Center, Aircraft Division	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 47076 Liljencrantz Road, Unit #7	
City: Patuxent River, State: MD Zip: 20670	8. Charge to deposit account number: 04-0814
/1998 TTON11 00000105 040814 09157353 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
RON BILLI Name of Person signing Signature	<u>8-19-18</u> Date

Reg. No. 34,085

REEL: 9467 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

A DATA GATHERING CIRCUIT H	AVING REDUCED POWER CONSUMPTION	ON .	
NVENTOR(S) (Names) ALLOCCA, DAVID	CONTRACTOR AMPAC INC.		
	CONTRACT NO. N62269-94-C-1235	GOVERNMENT AGENCY NAVY/NAWCAD	
	CONTRACTOR INVENTION DOCKET NO. NONE	AGENCY DOCKET NO. Navy Case 77551	
	DATE EXECUTED SERIAL NO. 23 JUL 98	FILING DATE	
tractor to assign inventions to t Government under the above contra a nonexclusive and royalty-free l interest in and to each invention	, in recognition of his (their) oblig the Contractor, and pursuant to the ob- act, hereby assigns (assign) to the U- license which is hereby reserved to to a disclosed and claimed in the above Contractor shall extend to all exist	bligations of the Contractor to th nited States of America, subject t he Contractor, all right, title an U.S. patent application.	
filiated companies, if any, withing assignable to the successor of tains.	in the corporate structure of which t f that part of the Contractor's busin	he Contractor is a part and shall ess to which such invention per-	
by furnishing any available infor	ees (agree) to assist the Contractor, rmation and documents, and by perform y to make this assignment effective.		
tion of a license relinquishes an further agrees to furnish to the documents necessary for the pros	nd assigns all right, title and inter United States of America, upon reque ecution of the above-identified appli	st, any available information and cation for patent (including	
tion of a license relinquishes are further agrees to furnish to the documents necessary for the prosecution and settlement of information of such patent application.	nd assigns all right, title and inter United States of America, upon reque ecution of the above-identified appliterferences), and any substitution, dication and any application for reiss	est in and to such invention, and st, any available information and cation for patent (including livision, continuation-in-part, or sue of any patent resulting from	
tion of a license relinquishes and further agrees to furnish to the documents necessary for the prosecution and settlement of intentional continuation of such patent appli	nd assigns all right, title and inter United States of America, upon reque ecution of the above-identified appli terferences), and any substitution, d ication and any application for reiss	est in and to such invention, and st, any available information and cation for patent (including livision, continuation-in-part, or sue of any patent resulting from	
tion of a license relinquishes are further agrees to furnish to the locuments necessary for the prospection and settlement of internation of such patent application.	nd assigns all right, title and inter United States of America, upon reque ecution of the above-identified appliterferences), and any substitution, dication and any application for reiss	est in and to such invention, and st, any available information and cation for patent (including livision, continuation-in-part, or sue of any patent resulting from	
tion of a license relinquishes are further agrees to furnish to the documents necessary for the prospection and settlement of internation of such patent application.	nd assigns all right, title and inter United States of America, upon reque ecution of the above-identified appliterferences), and any substitution, dication and any application for reiss July July July DAVID ALLOCCA INVE	est in and to such invention, and st, any available information and cation for patent (including livision, continuation-in-part, or sue of any patent resulting from STOR	
tion of a license relinquishes are further agrees to furnish to the documents necessary for the prosecution and settlement of internation of such patent application. (5 TVL 48 DATE	nd assigns all right, title and inter United States of America, upon reque ecution of the above-identified appli terferences), and any substitution, d ication and any application for reiss DAVID ALLOCCA INVE	est in and to such invention, and st, any available information and cation for patent (including livision, continuation-in-part, or such of any patent resulting from STOR (Seal)	
tion of a license relinquishes ar further agrees to furnish to the documents necessary for the proseprosecution and settlement of intending continuation of such patent application. (5 JUL 48 DATE	DAVID ALLOCCA	est in and to such invention, and st, any available information and cation for patent (including livision, continuation-in-part, or sue of any patent resulting from (Seal) ENTOR (Seal)	
tion of a license relinquishes ar further agrees to furnish to the documents necessary for the proseprosecution and settlement of intending continuation of such patent application. (5 JUL 48 DATE DATE	DAVID ALLOCCA	est in and to such invention, and st, any available information and cation for patent (including livision, continuation-in-part, or sue of any patent resulting from (Seal) ENTOR (Seal) ENTOR (Seal) ENTOR (Seal)	

PATENT REEL: 9467 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 08/19/1998